

HB1458/724763/1

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1458  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike “and appointment”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 15, after the first “THE” insert “DESIGNEE OF THE”; strike beginning with the comma in line 15 down through “DESIGNEE” in line 16; strike beginning with “(2)” in line 17 down through “(3)” in line 19 and substitute:

“(2) THE CHANCELLOR OF THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND, OR THE CHANCELLOR’S DESIGNEE;

(3) THE PRESIDENT OF THE MARYLAND INDEPENDENT COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITY ASSOCIATION, OR THE PRESIDENT’S DESIGNEE;

(4) THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE MARYLAND ASSOCIATION OF COMMUNITY COLLEGES, OR THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR’S DESIGNEE; AND

(5);

and in line 20, after “PARTICIPATE” insert “, APPOINTED BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE INSTITUTION”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 21 through 24, inclusive; and in line 25, strike “(C)” and substitute “(B)”.

(Over)

**HB1458/724763/1 Appropriations Committee**  
**Amendments to HB 1458**  
**Page 2 of 2**

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 1, strike “AND”; and in line 3, after “NECESSARY” insert “;AND”

**(5) SUBMIT THE ANNUAL REPORT TO THE GOVERNOR AND, IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 2-1246 OF THIS ARTICLE, THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY**”.